## 504473142 07/25/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4519844

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MR. ROBERT N. CHASE	07/24/2017
MR. KENNETH M. BLIER	07/24/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NEWGEN SURGICAL, INC	
Street Address:	41 SIMMS STREET SUITE B	
City:	SAN RAFAEL	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94901	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29611780	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415-272-8210

Email: Steve@NielsenPatents.com

Correspondent Name: STEVEN A. NIELSEN

Address Line 1: 100 LARKSPUR LANDING CIRCLE

Address Line 2: SUITE 216

Address Line 4: LARKSPUR, CALIFORNIA 94939

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CHASE123D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: STEVEN A NIELSEN		
SIGNATURE:	/Steven A. Nielsen, Reg. No. 54699/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2017	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_Tray\_File#page1.tif

PATENT 504473142 REEL: 043094 FRAME: 0705

*	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATIONS & PATENTS	Docket Number: Chase
	Application Number 29611780	
	Application Number	
	Filing Date:	
	Filing Date:	
	Patent Number:	
	Patent Number:	

Whereas, we, Robert N. Chase of San Rafael, California and Kenneth M. Blier of Chesire, CT, hereafter collectively referred to as "assigning co-inventors" have invented certain new and useful improvements described in the invention entitled "Surgical Tray" for which a patent application(s) were filed, or will be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office having the application number(s) shown above, and subsequently having further patent application numbers shown above and patent number(s) shown above, with such numbers, applications, patents added to this Assignment after we the assigning co-inventors have signed this Assignment;

Whereas, NEWGEN SURGICAL, INC, herein referred to as "assignee" having a mailing address of 41 Simms Street, Suite B, San Rafael, CA 94901, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said invention and all related patent applications, including the above referenced application(s) and any future patent applications related to said invention and issued patents, including by not limited to all international patent applications and PCT applications.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the assigning co-inventors by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all other countries, and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any patent applications, future patent applications and all patents which may be granted therefore in the Untied States or any country. This Assignment may be executed in counter parts. Notary Seals or other forms of authentication may be attached to this Assignment.

Executed this 24 day of July	, 2017,	
at San Rafael,	<u>CA.</u>	
,		Goler Chox
		Robert N. Chase
Notary Seal		
Executed this Juday of July	, 2017,	
at San Rafael, CA		
		Kenneth M. Blier

Notary Seal

RECORDED: 07/25/2017

PATENT REEL: 043094 FRAME: 0706